
60 PAYNE              I016 STILLWATER                    

State and Local

Secondary

Federal Expenditures

Total Expenditures

19,901,202.85

Minus Capital Expenditures

1,297,315.24

Minus Debt Services

21,198,518.09

Total Net Expenditures

2,807,802.73

2,698,867.16

53,778,644.66

Elementary

62,066,522.99

6,881,025.30

68,947,548.30

5,442,950.87

9,725,952.77

15,691,848.19

Deductions

IDEA Part B

Title I, Part A

Title III, Part A & B

256,564.64

State/Local Title I, Part A, Part A & B

225.62

State/Local  Special Ed

1,855.85

Total Deductions

278,153.73

1,300,424.69

9,261,972.91

1,110,166.72

1,276,478.05

18,807.55

756,827.65

6,099,692.94

1,837,224.53

Total Expenditures Less Deductions

Current Year ADM 1,297.354,671.90

44,516,671.75 13,854,623.66

Total Expenditures Divided by ADM 10,679.169,528.60

Total LEA's Special Education Count in FY2025 (October 
1)

187920

Other Expenditures for the Education of Children with 
Disabilities(PPE X Prior Year Special Education October 1 
count)

1,954,286.288,737,726.20

Total minimum amount of funds the LEA must spend for 
the education of children with disabilities enrolled 
in the LEA's schools before using IDEA Part B funds 
in FY2025. (Current Year October 1 Special Education 
Count X PPE)

Difference

1,997,002.92

1,606,527.71

8,766,312.00

8,814,707.30

Total minimum amount of funds the LEA must spend for 
the education of children with disabilities enrolled 
in the LEA's schools before using IDEA Part B funds 
in FY2024. (Current Year October 1 Special Education 
Child  Count X prior year PPE)

8,074,825.09 1,928,418.46

Total Spent on Spec Ed Students 16,889,532.39 3,534,946.17

Met or Not Met MetMet

Expenditures From All Other Funds Except IDEA B
("from Deductions above")

8,151,806.19 1,580,659.89

Total LEA's Special Education Child Count in FY 2024
 (Oct 1)

917.00 183.00A

B

C

D

E

A x E

F

F - B

G

E x G

OKLAHOMA STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
SPECIAL EDUCATION EXCESS COST REPORT

BASED ON INFORMATION FROM FY: 2023 - 2024
Page: 1

6/12/2025 1:24:08 PMExcess Cost Revised 
Report (By District)


