60 PAYNE I016 STILLWATER

		Elementary	Secondary
Total LEA's Special Education Child Count in FY 2024 (Oct 1)	Α	917.00	183.00
Total minimum amount of funds the LEA must spend for the education of children with disabilities enrolled in the LEA's schools before using IDEA Part B funds in FY2024. (Current Year October 1 Special Education Child Count X prior year PPE)	В	8,074,825.09	1,928,418.46
State and Local		62,066,522.99	19,901,202.85
Federal Expenditures		6,881,025.30	1,297,315.24
Total Expenditures		68,947,548.30	21,198,518.09
Minus Capital Expenditures		5,442,950.87	2,807,802.73
Minus Debt Services		9,725,952.77	2,698,867.16
Total Net Expenditures	_	53,778,644.66	15,691,848.19
Deductions			
IDEA Part B		1,110,166.72	256,564.64
Title I, Part A		1,276,478.05	225.62
Title III, Part A & B		18,807.55	1,855.85
State/Local Title I, Part A, Part A & B		756,827.65	278,153.73
State/Local Special Ed		6,099,692.94	1,300,424.69
Total Deductions	_	9,261,972.91	1,837,224.53
Total Expenditures Less Deductions	С	44,516,671.75	13,854,623.66
Current Year ADM	D	4,671.90	1,297.35
Total Expenditures Divided by ADM	E	9,528.60	10,679.16
Other Expenditures for the Education of Children with Disabilities(PPE X Prior Year Special Education October 1 count)	AxE	8,737,726.20	1,954,286.28
Expenditures From All Other Funds Except IDEA B ("from Deductions above")		8,151,806.19	1,580,659.89
Total Spent on Spec Ed Students	F	16,889,532.39	3,534,946.17
Difference	F-B	8,814,707.30	1,606,527.71
Met or Not Met		Met	Met
Total LEA's Special Education Count in FY2025 (October 1)	G	920	187
Total minimum amount of funds the LEA must spend for the education of children with disabilities enrolled in the LEA's schools before using IDEA Part B funds in FY2025. (Current Year October 1 Special Education Count X PPE)	ExG	8,766,312.00	1,997,002.92